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COMPLIANCE STATEMENT
Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS)
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Reference list

Substance Name

Tetrafluoroethylene

Tetrafluoroethylene-hexafluoropropene copolymer (FEP)

Propane, 1,1,1,2,2,3,3-heptafluoro-3-[(1,2,2-trifluoroethenyl)oxy]-, polymer with 1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethene

Butane, 1,1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4-nonafluoro-4-methoxy-

1-Hexene, 3,3,4,4,5,5,6,6,6-nonafluoro-, polymer with ethene and 1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethene (ETFE)

Polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE)

Mixture of S,S,S',S'-Tetraphenylthiobis(4,1-phenylene)disulfonium dihexafluoroantimonate and diphenyl(4-
phenylthiophenyl) sulfonium hexafluoroantimonate

159120-95-3

163702-07-6

163702-08-7

811-97-2

Propane, 2-(difluoromethoxymethyl)-1,1,1,2,3,3,3-heptafluoro-

Norflurane

Potassium nonafluoro-1-butanesulfonate (PFBS) (also a REACH SVHC)

1,1,1,3,3-pentafluorobutane

Siloxanes and Silicones, Me 3,3,3-trifluoropropyl

1,1-Difluoretylen-hexafluorpropenpolymer (PVDF-HFP)

1-Propene, 1,1,2,3,3,3-hexafluoro-, oxidized, polymd.

3-ethoxy-1,1,1,2,3,4,4,5,5,6,6,6-dodecafluoro-2-(trifluoromethyl)-hexane

2-Propenoic Acid, 2-[Methyl[(Nonafluorobutyl)Sulfonyl]Amino]Ethyl Ester, Telomer With Methyloxirane Polymer 
With Oxirane Di-2-Propenoate and Methyloxirane Polymer With Oxirane Mono-Propenoate

Ethyl nonafluoroisobutyl ether

1-Pentene, 2,3,3,4,4,5,5-heptafluoro-, polymer with ethene and 1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethene (ETFE)

Fluoroelastomers (FKM)

Siloxanes and Silicones, Me 3,3,3-trifluoropropyl, Me vinyl, hydroxy-terminated

69991-67-9

CAS No. Substance Name CAS No.

116-14-3

25067-11-2

26655-00-5

68258-85-5 Perfluoroalkylether (PFPE)

4,4'-[2,2,2-trifluoro-1-(trifluoromethyl)ethylidene]diphenol9002-84-0

29420-49-3

Trifluoroacetic Anhydride

Siloxanes and silicones, Me 3,3,3-trifluoropropyl, Me vinyl, hydroxy-terminated

Oxetane, 2,2,3,3-tetrafluoro-, homopolymer, fluorinatedPentafluoroethane

This sheet is to confirm that the product(s)/part number(s) referenced below do not contain any of the PFAS compounds*, except any that are marked as “Contain” in the PFAS Compliance Status specifically:

* PFAS compounds are defined as fluorinated substances that contain at least one fully fluorinated methyl or methylene carbon atom (without any H/Cl/Br/I atom attached to it) , i.e., with a few noted exceptions, any chemical with at least a perfluorinated methyl group (−CF3) or a 
perfluorinated methylene group (−CF2−) is a PFAS”. The “noted excepࢼons” refer to a carbon atom with a H/Cl/Br/I atom a�ached to it.

Several commonly used PFAS compounds are listed below, and more can be found in four reference lists of known PFAS compounds are provided for reference below; however, the request incorporates all PFAS compounds regardless of their 
presence on the provided reference lists.  

1  If CAS number is not available, please list EPA accession or LVE case number if available
2  Intentionally added means a chemical which has been deliberately added to the part or model where that substance or its intentional breakdown products is intended to have a functional or technical effect in the final product.  If a product contains a technically unavoidable quantity of that substance, that trace 
quantity shall not be considered intentionally added.

1017237-78-3

297730-93-9

163702-06-5

407-25-0

68952-02-3

113114-19-5

406-58-6

63148-56-1

354-33-6

94228-79-2

64706-30-5

68952-02-3

60164-51-4

1478-61-1

9011-17-0



I hereby certify that all statements made above are valid and true, with regard to the part numbers declared in the sheet.

(2) Not Contain

(2) Not Contain

(2) Not Contain

Annex I    PN list

 PFAS Compliance Status  

 Please fill one of two values for each 
product/part number - 

(1) Contain, or (2) Not Contain 

(2) Not Contain

(At homogeneous material level)

ACTCP00001B - MX-4 (20g)

ACTCP00002B - MX-4 (4g)

ACTCP00007B - MX-4 (2g)

ACTCP00008B - MX-4 (8g)

Mass of Homogeneous 
Material containing 

PFAS substances (mg)

Location name

Additional Info
If "Contain", please provide substance name, CAS#, the Location and %Amount w/w. When the product/part number contains more than one PFASs, please separated with "|".

ACTCP00024A - MX-4 (45g)

ACTCP00031B - 
MX-4 (4g) with Spatula

ACTCP00059A - 
MX-4 (8g) with spatula

Mass of PFAS (mg) Intentionally Added?2 

(1) Yes, (2) No

Product Part or Model Number

PFAS Substances Name CAS No.
EPA Accession / LVE 

case #1
Max %Amount

(w/w)

vincent.andre@arctic.de

1 Nov 2024Date

Company Name

Company Address

Contact Name

Contact E-mail

Phone

Signature

Declaration of Compliance

(2) Not Contain

(2) Not Contain

(2) Not Contain

Unit 1301-05, The Octagon 6 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong

Arctic (HK) Ltd.

Vincent Andre

+852 81990527


