

## COMPLIANCE STATEMENT Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS)

This sheet is to confirm that the product(s)/part number(s) referenced below do not contain any of the PFAS compounds\*, except any that are marked as "Contain" in the PFAS Compliance Status specifically:

\* PFAS compounds are defined as fluorinated substances that contain at least one fully fluorinated methyl or methylene carbon atom (without any H/Cl/Br/l atom attached to it), i.e., with a few noted exceptions, any chemical with at least a perfluorinated methyl group (-CF3) or a perfluorinated methylene group (-CF2-) is a PFAS". The "noted exceptions" refer to a carbon atom with a H/Cl/Br/l atom attached to it.

Several commonly used PFAS compounds are listed below, and more can be found in four reference lists of known PFAS compounds are provided for reference below; however, the request incorporates all PFAS compounds regardless of their presence on the provided reference lists.

Substance Name	CAS No.	Substance Name	CAS No.
Tetrafluoroethylene	116-14-3	1-Pentene, 2,3,3,4,4,5,5-heptafluoro-, polymer with ethene and 1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethene (ETFE)	94228-79-2
Tetrafluoroethylene-hexafluoropropene copolymer (FEP)	25067-11-2	Fluoroelastomers (FKM)	64706-30-5
Propane, 1,1,1,2,2,3,3-heptafluoro-3-[(1,2,2-trifluoroethenyl)oxy]-, polymer with 1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethene	26655-00-5	Siloxanes and Silicones, Me 3,3,3-trifluoropropyl, Me vinyl, hydroxy-terminated	68952-02-3
1-Hexene, 3,3,4,4,5,5,6,6,6-nonafluoro-, polymer with ethene and 1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethene (ETFE)	68258-85-5	Perfluoroalkylether (PFPE)	60164-51-4
Polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE)	9002-84-0	4,4'-[2,2,2-trifluoro-1-(trifluoromethyl)ethylidene]diphenol	1478-61-1
Mixture of S,S,S',S'-Tetraphenylthiobis(4,1-phenylene)disulfonium dihexafluoroantimonate and diphenyl(4-phenylthiophenyl) sulfonium hexafluoroantimonate	159120-95-3	1,1-Difluoretylen-hexafluorpropenpolymer (PVDF-HFP)	9011-17-0
Butane, 1,1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4-nonafluoro-4-methoxy-	163702-07-6	1-Propene, 1,1,2,3,3,3-hexafluoro-, oxidized, polymd.	69991-67-9
Propane, 2-(difluoromethoxymethyl)-1,1,1,2,3,3,3-heptafluoro-	163702-08-7	3-ethoxy-1,1,1,2,3,4,4,5,5,6,6,6-dodecafluoro-2-(trifluoromethyl)-hexane	297730-93-9
Norflurane	811-97-2	2-Propenoic Acid, 2-[Methyl[(Nonafluorobutyl)Sulfonyl]Amino]Ethyl Ester, Telomer With Methyloxirane Polymer With Oxirane Di-2-Propenoate and Methyloxirane Polymer With Oxirane Mono-Propenoate	1017237-78-3
Potassium nonafluoro-1-butanesulfonate (PFBS) (also a REACH SVHC)	29420-49-3	Ethyl nonafluoroisobutyl ether	163702-06-5
1,1,1,3,3-pentafluorobutane	406-58-6	Trifluoroacetic Anhydride	407-25-0
Siloxanes and Silicones, Me 3,3,3-trifluoropropyl	63148-56-1	Siloxanes and silicones, Me 3,3,3-trifluoropropyl, Me vinyl, hydroxy-terminated	68952-02-3
Pentafluoroethane	354-33-6	Oxetane, 2,2,3,3-tetrafluoro-, homopolymer, fluorinated	113114-19-5

Reference list

 $\underline{http://www.oecd.org/chemicalsafety/risk-management/global-database-of-per-and-polyfluoroalkyl-substances.xlsx}$ 

https://comptox.epa.gov/dashboard/chemical-lists/PFASSTRUCT

https://comptox.epa.gov/dashboard/chemical-lists/PFASDEV

https://www.epa.gov/system/files/documents/2024-01/tsca-8a7-pfas\_01192024.xlsx

<sup>1</sup> If CAS number is not available, please list EPA accession or LVE case number if available

<sup>2</sup> Intentionally added means a chemical which has been deliberately added to the part or model where that substance or its intentional breakdown products is intended to have a functional or technical effect in the final product. If a product contains a technically unavoidable quantity of that substance, that trace quantity shall not be considered intentionally added.

## Annex I PN list

	(At homogeneous material level) Additional Info If "Contain", please provide substance name, CAS#, the Location and %Amount w/w. When the product/part number contains more than one PFASs, please separated with " ".								
Product Part or Model Number	Please fill one of two values for each product/part number - (1) Contain, or (2) Not Contain	PFAS Substances Name	CAS No.	EPA Accession / LVE case # <sup>1</sup>	Max %Amount (w/w)	Mass of PFAS (mg)	Intentionally Added? <sup>2</sup> (1) Yes, (2) No	Mass of Homogeneous Material containing PFAS substances (mg)	Location name
ACTCP00001B - MX-4 (20g)	(2) Not Contain								
ACTCP00002B - MX-4 (4g)	(2) Not Contain								
АСТСР00007В - MX-4 (2g)	(2) Not Contain								
ACTCP00008B - MX-4 (8g)	(2) Not Contain								
ACTCP00024A - MX-4 (45g)	(2) Not Contain								
ACTCP00031B - MX-4 (4g) with Spatula	(2) Not Contain								
ACTCP00059A - MX-4 (8g) with spatula	(2) Not Contain								

## Declaration of Compliance

I hereby certify that all statements made above are valid and true, with regard to the part numbers declared in the sheet.

Company Name	Arctic (HK) Ltd.
Company Address	Unit 1301-05, The Octagon 6 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong
Contact Name	Vincent Andre
Contact E-mail	vincent.andre@arctic.de
Phone	+852 81990527
Signature	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Date	1 Nov 2024